
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 

25 
63 

9 
614 

28 
47 
33 

6 
04 

572 
37 

188 
100 

Name 

Steven Coleman 
David Long 
Terrance Swonke 
William Pollard 
Colby Lemmons 
Richard Fisher 
Jeffrey Walker 
Mike Jones 
Peter Sandy 
Karl Keiger 
Joanne Lemmons 
Thomas Searls 
Doug Hilton 

Class 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

CS 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

CS 

FP 

FP 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1972 MG Midget 
1967 Sprite Sprite 
1969 Austin Healey Sprite 
1974 Porsche 914 
1966 Austin Mini Cooper S 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite Mk I 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1965 MG B 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1966 MG Midget 
1963 Morris Mini 
1967 Datsun 1600 
1972 MG Midget 

Color 

Black Tulip 
White 
Blue 
Yellow 
Blue 
Blue 
blue/silver 
Green 
White/Blue 
Green 
Green 
Whiteredgreen 
Black/Green 

Best Tm 

2:28.050 
2:28.997 
2:29.162 
2:31.469 
2:32.382 
2:34.572 
2:35.291 
2:35.529 
2:35.601 
2:37.162 
2:38.287 
2:43.455 

In Lap 

4 
4 
4 
4 
2 
4 
2 
4 
4 
1 
3 
4 
0 

City/State 

new braunfels TX 
ksnsas city mo 
The Woodlands TX 
Boerne TX 
Meadows Place TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Magnolia TX 
Flower Mound TX 
Fulshear TX 
Covington LA 
Meadows Place TX 
OKC OK 
Shenandoah TX 

Group 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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Lap 

 

(188) Thomas Searls 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Lap Tm 

2:44.870 
2:45.592 
2:43.720 
2:43.455 

Diff 

+1.415 
+2.137 
+0.265 

Time of Day 

14:15:19.553 
14:18:05.145 
14:20:48.865 
14:23:32.320 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(25) Steven Coleman 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(63) David Long 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(9) Terrance Swonke 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(614) William Pollard 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(28) Colby Lemmons 
1 
2 

 

(47) Richard Fisher 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(33) Jeffrey Walker 
1 
2 

 

(6) Mike Jones 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(04) Peter Sandy 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(572) Karl Keiger 
1 
2 

 

(37) Joanne Lemmons 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Lap Tm 

2:32.034 
2:31.344 
2:34.668 
2:28.050 

2:32.986 
2:29.972 
2:29.259 
2:28.997 

2:37.554 
2:37.740 
2:34.507 
2:29.162 

2:36.176 
2:31.914 
2:32.073 
2:31.469 

2:34.733 
2:32.382 

2:40.734 
2:35.528 
2:34.965 
2:34.572 

2:35.974 
2:35.291 

2:40.746 
2:35.875 
2:37.148 
2:35.529 

2:37.291 
2:38.837 
2:37.254 
2:35.601 

2:37.162 
2:38.005 

2:39.951 
2:38.954 
2:38.287 
2:40.252 

Diff 

+3.984 
+3.294 
+6.618 

+3.989 
+0.975 
+0.262 

+8.392 
+8.578 
+5.345 

+4.707 
+0.445 
+0.604 

+2.351 

+6.162 
+0.956 
+0.393 

+0.683 

+5.217 
+0.346 
+1.619 

+1.690 
+3.236 
+1.653 

+0.843 

+1.664 
+0.667 

+1.965 

Time of Day 

14:14:58.808 
14:17:30.152 
14:20:04.820 
14:22:32.870 

14:14:40.263 
14:17:10.235 
14:19:39.494 
14:22:08.491 

14:14:50.605 
14:17:28.345 
14:20:02.852 
14:22:32.014 

14:14:45.201 
14:17:17.115 
14:19:49.188 
14:22:20.657 

14:15:02.141 
14:17:34.523 

14:15:07.526 
14:17:43.054 
14:20:18.019 
14:22:52.591 

14:14:46.096 
14:17:21.387 

14:15:06.008 
14:17:41.883 
14:20:19.031 
14:22:54.560 

14:14:51.596 
14:17:30.433 
14:20:07.687 
14:22:43.288 

14:14:48.934 
14:17:26.939 

14:15:12.217 
14:17:51.171 
14:20:29.458 
14:23:09.710 
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Competitors Laps 

1 David Long (63) 

2 William Pollard (614) 

3 Jeffrey Walker (33) 

4 Karl Keiger (572) 

5 Terrance Swonke (9) 

6 Peter Sandy (04) 

7 Mike Jones (6) 

8 Steven Coleman (25) 

9 Richard Fisher (47) 

10 Colby Lemmons (28) 

11 Joanne Lemmons (37) 

12 Thomas Searls (188) 

13 Doug Hilton (100) 
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Lapchart

Printed: 4/19/2024 2:26:48 PM 

President - Danny Piott 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Chisolm Trail Historic Race & School 

Group 2 

G2 - TT3 

Practice (12:00 Time) started at 14:12:07 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/19/2024 14:00 


